Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATEN <sup>-</sup>	TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MCI, Inc.	Name: MCI, LLC	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	ol	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Verizon Way	
Execution Date(s) 11/20/2006		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Basking Ridge	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: NJ	
Government Interest Assignment	100	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 07920	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	SEE ATTACHED SPREADSHEET	
Additional cumbers of	 	
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 39	
Name: Eden U.I. Stright		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
mondi ridardos.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
0	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1515 Courthouse Road, Suite 500	Enclosed  Mono required (************************************	
A	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information	
State: VA Zip: 22201-2909	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 703.351.3586	****	
Fax Number: 703.351.3665	b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-2347</u>	
Ernail Address: eden.stright@verizon.com	Authorized User Name <u>Eden U.I. Stright</u>	
9. Signature:	03/13/2007	
Signature V	Date	
Eden U.I. Stright Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

opelicanopaviano e		And Coleman Program	Mary Station
07/985,288	04-Dec-1992	5,319,483	07-Jun-1994
07/986,150	04-Dec-1992	5,400,418	21-Mar-1995
08/675,225	08-Jul-1996	5,774,245	30-Jun-1998
09/038,531	11-Mar-1998	6,507,561	14-Jan-2003
09/148,943	08-Sep-1998	6,404,733	11-Jun-2002
09/149,589	10-Jul-2001	6,418,117	09-Jul-2002
09/149,590	08-Sep-1998	6,456,589	24-Sep-2002
09/151,320	11-Sep-1998	6,496,476	17-Dec-2002
09/159,505	24-Sep-1998	6,615,258	02-Sep-2003
09/163,228	29-Sep-1998	6,453,317	17-Sep-2002
09/212,045	15-Dec-1998	6,732,082	04-May-2004
09/212,209	10-Aug-2001	6,480,469	12-Nov-2002
09/224,489	31-Dec-1998	6,522,734	18-Feb-2003
09/248,522	21-Nov-2001	6,389,426	14-May-2002
09/251,546	17-Feb-1999	6,674,724	06-Jan-2004
09/293,666	16-Apr-1999	6,542,601	01-Apr-2003
09/321,895	28-May-1999	6,473,748	29-Oct-2002
09/327,039	04-Jun-1999	6,658,210	02-Dec-2003
09/386,594	31-Aug-1999	6,473,502	29-Oct-2002
09/386,595	31-Aug-1999	6,438,219	20-Aug-2002
09/386,943	31-Aug-1999	6,693,876	17-Feb-2004
09/406,911	24-Sep-1999	6,427,000	30-Jul-2002
09/414,258	07-Oct-1999	6,748,054	08-Jun-2004
09/427,782	27-Oct-1999	6,467,055	15-Oct-2002
09/465,348	16-Dec-1999	6,449,365	10-Sep-2002
09/468,464	21-Dec-1999	6,751,657	15-Jun-2004
09/548,499	13-Apr-2000	6,745,382	01-Jun-2004
09/564,878	04-May-2000	6,421,725	16-Jul-2002
09/809,533	15-Mar-2001	7,085,550	01-Aug-2006
09/840,721	24-Apr-2001	6,564,181	13-May-2003
09/858,256	16-May-2001	6,697,474	24-Feb-2004
09/878,084	08-Jun-2001	7,117,447	03-Oct-2006
10/041,549	10-Jan-2002	7,113,932	26-Sep-2006
10/097,864	15-Mar-2002	7,039,041	02-May-2006
10/157,371	29-May-2002	7,103,151	05-Sep-2006
10/325,839	23-Dec-2002	7,085,359	01-Aug-2006
10/657,328	08-Sep-2003	7,117,191	03-Oct-2006
10/721,472	26-Nov-2003	7,039,171	02-May-2006
29/125,987	06-Jul-2000	D454,910	26-Mar-2002



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MCI, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ELI ACQUISITION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "MCI, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2006, AT 9:41 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3923795 8100M 060013972

Farriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Scare
AUTHENTICATION: 4428666

DATE: 01-06-06

PATENT

State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Comparations Delivered 09:41 AM 01/06/2006 FILED 09:41 AM 01/06/2006 SRV 060013972 - 3923795 ETTE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

merging

MCI, INC.

into

## ELI ACQUISITION, LLC

Pursuant to \$18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act") and \$264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL" end, together with the Act, the "Applicable Corporate Laws"), ELI ACQUISTTION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Merger Sub"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger (the "Merger") of MCI, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Merger Sub:

FIRST: The names and state of domicile of each of the entities constituent to the Merger are as follows:

Name

State of Formation or Organization

Eli Acquisition, LLC

Delaware

MCI, Inc.

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of February 14, 2005, as amended as of March 4, 2005, March 29, 2005 and May 1, 2005 (the "Merger Agreement"), among Verizon Communications Inc., a Delaware corporation, Merger Sub and the Company, was entered into by the constituent companies and has been adopted, approved, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent companies in accordance with the requirements of the Applicable Corporate Laws.

THIRD: The surviving company is Eli Acquisition, ILC which will continue its existence as the surviving company and, as described below, will be renamed MCL LLC, upon the effective date of the Merger, pursuant to the provisions of the laws of the State of Delaware.

22076336v2

MAR 13 2007

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of the surviving company shall be the certificate of formation of Merger Sub except that such certificate shall be amended by the Merger in that Article FIRST thereof shall read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is MCI, LLC."

FIFTH: The Merger shall become effective immediately upon the filing of this certificate with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with §§ 18-209 and 18-206 of the Act and §§264 and 103 of the DGCL.

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Merger Sub. The address of the principal place of business of Merger Sub is MCI, LLC, c/o Verizon Communications Inc., 140 West Street, 29th Floor, New York, New York 10007-2109.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Merger Sub, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Company or any member of Merger Sub.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the 6<sup>rd</sup>day of January. 2006, and is being filed in accordance with §18-206 of the Act by an authorized officer of Merger Sub.

ELI ACQUISITION, LLC

Y: 11 (CAACIM M. A. M.)
Name: Marianne Drost

Title: Vice President and Secretary

2

22076336v2